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CoC Performance Profile CA-501

Length of Time Homeless
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Returns to Homelessness Over Time

. Percent Returns in 6mos . Percent Returns in 12mos

. Percent Returns in 24mos

2015 2016 2017 2018
Proportion of Housing First Projects by Year
2016 2017 2018
100% 100% 100%
B Housing First M Non-Housing First
Number of Projects by Year

2016 2017 2018

Housing First Projects 54 58 57

Non-Housing First Projects 0 0 0



Data Summary: CA-501 San Francisco CoC

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)

Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months
Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Safe Haven (SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)
Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG)
Youth Homelessness Demonstration Program (YHDP)

2014
599
33
1,494
4,282
6,408
233
11
244
642
1,494
2,136
298
422
720

2014
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2014
1,657
54
575
6,843
526

2014
$25,648,425
$1,393,730
N/A

2015
567
33
1,850
4,325
6,775
201
11
212
385
1,189
1,574
205
352
557
110
1,363
1,473

2015
316
4.0%
3396
12.7%
93.6%

2015
2,038
19
465
7,051
753

2015
$30,968,697
$1,482,125
N/A

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2016 2017
654 581
33 20
1,984 1,924
4,325 4,333
6,996 6,858
190 184
11 6
201 190
616 537
1,189 1,575
1,805 2,112
228 328
352 356
580 684
125 150
1,363 1,124
1,488 1,274

2016 2017
384 590
3.6% 5.7%
4852 1974
6.0% 68.8%
96.5% 96.7%

2016 2017
2,146 2,287
19 19
479 453
7,599 8,254
774 176

Award Summary

2016 2017
$31,804,009 $41,476,960
$1,484,425 $1,484,181
$2,936,354 --

2018
626
20
1,878
4,333
6,857
241
6
247
157
1,575
1,732
300
356
656
168
1,124
1,292

System Performance Measures Summary

2018
404
7.5%
2842
63.3%
97.8%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2018
2,116
19
551
9,556
227

2018
$44,537,520
$1,479,175

2017-18 Change
45

-380

-380

2017-18 Change
-186
1.9%
868
-5.5%
1.1%

2017-18 Change
-171
0
98
1,302
51

2017-18 Change
$3,060,560
($5,006)

% Change
8%
0%
-2%
0%
0%
31%
0%
30%
-71%
0%
-18%
-9%
0%
-4%
12%
0%
1%

% Change
-31.5%
N/A
44%
N/A
N/A

% Change
-1%
0%
22%
16%
29%

% Change
%
0%



